RL78 AUTOMOTIVE MCU SCOUT
2026.05
EDITION MAY 2026
AUTOMOTIVE MICROCONTROLLERS
PA
CK
AG
E

8 program codes incl. setup data
•	 USB2.0 and RS-232 interface
•	 Order code: RTE0T00001FWREA000R
ST
AR
TE
R
KI
TS
RL78/F14 Starter Kit
•	 Equipped with
	» 100-pin device (R5F10PPJ)
	» CAN & LIN interface
	» One switch, two LEDs
	» Breadboard area (2.54 mm pin pitch)
	» 4 MHz main clock resonator
	» 14-pin debugging and programming interface
•	 Package includes
	» E2 Lite On-Chip Debugging Emulator
	» RL78/F14 target board
	» Evaluation versions of the tools and sample software can be downloaded
from website www.renesas.com/Y-ASK-RL78F14-V2
•	 Order code: Y-ASK-RL78F14-V2
RL78/F12 Starter Kit
•	 Equipped with
	» 48-pin RL78/F12 device (R5F109GE)
	» LIN interface
	» One switch, two LEDs
	» Breadboard area (2.54 mm pin pitch)
	» 20 MHz main clock resonator
	» 14-pin debugging and programming interface
•	 Package includes
	» E2 Lite On-Chip Debugging Emulator
	» RL78/F12 target board
	» Evaluation versions of the tools and sample software can be downloaded
from website www.renesas.com/Y-ASK-RL78F12-V2
•	 Order code: Y-ASK-RL78F12-V2
RL78/F13 Starter Kit
•	 Equipped with
	» 80-pin device (R5F10BMG)
	» CAN & LIN interface
	» One switch, two LEDs
	» Breadboard area (2.54 mm pin pitch)
	» 4 MHz main clock resonator
	» 14-pin debugging and programming interface
•	 Package includes
	» E2 Lite On-Chip Debugging Emulator
	» RL78/F13 target board
	» Evaluation versions of the tools and sample software can be downloaded
from website www.renesas.com/Y-ASK-RL78F13-V2
•	 Order code: Y-ASK-RL78F13-V2
RL78/F15 Starter Kit
•	 Equipped with
	» 144-pin RL78/F15 (R5F113TL) device
	» 14-pin debug and flash programming interface
	» CAN + LIN interface
	» 4 MHz main clock resonator
	» One switch, two LEDs
	» Universal breadboard area (2.54 mm pitch)
•	 Package includes
	» E2 Lite On-Chip Debugging Emulator
	» RL78/F15 target board
	» Evaluation versions of the tools and sample software can be downloaded
from website www.renesas.com/Y-ASK-RL78F15-V2
•	 Order code: Y-ASK-RL78F15-V2
RL78/F24 Starter Kit
•	 Equipped with
	» 100-pin device (R7F124FPJ)
	» CAN & LIN interface
	» One switch, two LEDs

•	 Supports hot plug-in function (including connector)
•	 Package includes USB interface cable and 14-pin target cable
•	 Order code: RTE0T00020KCE00000R
E2 Lite On-Chip Debugging Emulator
•	 On-Chip Debugging Emulator for all RL78 devices
•	 Supports single-pin target interface for RL78
•	 Support 3.3V (max. 200mA) power supply to target
•	 Package includes USB interface cable and 14-pin target cable
•	 Order code: RTE0T0002LKCE00000R
SO
FT
W
AR
E
RL78/F1x Target Boards
•	 For RL78/F1x evaluation
•	 Equipped with
	» RL78/F12, RL78/F13,RL78/F14 or RL78/F15
	» 14-pin debugging and programming
interface
	» CAN & LIN interface
	» 4 or 20 MHz main clock resonator
	» switch, 2 LEDs
	» breadboard area (2.54 mm pitch)
•	 Board dimensions: approx. 109 mm x 56 mm
•	 Order codes:	 QB-R5F109GE-TB 	 (RL78/F12)
	 QB-R5F10BMG-TB 	 (RL78/F13)
	 QB-R5F10PPJ-TB 	 (RL78/F14)
	 Y-QB-R5F113TL-TB-V2	 (RL78/F15)
EV
AL
U
AT
IO
N
 B
OA
RD
S
RL78/F2x Target Boards
•	 For RL78/F2x evaluation
•	 Equipped with
	» RL78/F22 or RL78/F24 or RL78/F25
	» 14-pin debugging and programming
interface
	» CAN & LIN interface
	» 4 or 20 MHz main clock resonator
	» Switch, 2 LEDs
	» Breadboard area (2.54 mm pitch)
•	 Board dimensions: approx. 109 mm x 56 mm
•	 Order codes:
RTK7F122FPC01000BJ (RL78/F22)
RTK7F124FPC01000BJ (RL78/F24)
RTK7F125FPC01000BJ (RL78/F25)
RL78/2x Cap Touch Evaluation System
•	 Features
	» Evaluation of different cap touch
functions (button, slicer & wheel)
	» Simple prototyping
	» Sensitivity adjustable by using QE
for capacitive touch
	» Easy to develop touch interfaces even for beginners with GUI
	» Compliant with IEC 61000-4-3 & IEC 61000-4-6 Level 3
•	 Packages include
	» RL78/F22 (48-pin) or RL78/F25 (100-pin) main board
	» Board with capacitive touch sensor (CTSU2SLa) terminal and 12 channels
•	 Order codes:
RTK7F122FGST0000BJ (RL78/F22)
RTK7F125FPST0000BJ (RL78/F25)